# CH \$1415.00 36993

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388069

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		06/14/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Philosophy, Inc.
Street Address:	3809 East Watkins St.
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3699382	ACCEPTANCE	
Registration Number:	3596808	ANGEL CAKES	
Registration Number:	2952082	BIG MOUTH	
Registration Number:	3032577	BIG SHOTS	
Registration Number:	3012097	BOOSTER SHOTS	
Registration Number:	3628422	CINNAMON HOT DOTS	
Registration Number:	3596595	CRISIS MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3032354	CRUMB BERRY PIE	
Registration Number:	3115530	DARK SHADOWS	
Serial Number:	77461565	DIVINE GUIDANCE	
Serial Number:	77461561	DIVINE ILLUMINATION	
Serial Number:	77461567	DIVINE LIGHT	
Registration Number:	3659378	DO YOU NEED A FRAGRANCE MAKEOVER?	
Registration Number:	3662016	DO YOUR FEET NEED A MAKEOVER?	
Registration Number:	3667856	DO YOUR HANDS MATCH YOUR FACE?	
Registration Number:	3687503	DOES YOUR SKIN NEED A BEFORE & AFTER?	
Registration Number:	3101425	DOES YOUR SKIN NEED A DRINK OF WATER?	
Registration Number:	3659379	DOES YOUR SKIN NEED A VACATION?	
Registration Number:	2006862	EYE BELIEVE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0553

900368046

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3765489	FLIGHT PLAN	
Registration Number:	3613597	FRESH FROM THE OVEN	
Registration Number:	3599932	HOLIDAY ANGEL	
Registration Number:	3659380	HOW WOULD YOU LIKE TO UNDO THE DAMAGE YO	
Registration Number:	3648846	IS YOUR SKIN HAVING A MIDLIFE CRISIS?	
Registration Number:	2946368	LAUGHING GAS	
Registration Number:	3033291	LAVENDER POUND CAKE	
Registration Number:	3662017	LIPORESUCTION	
Registration Number:	2956114	MELON DAIQUIRI	
Registration Number:	4838254	MY PHILOSOPHY: EMPOWERED	
Registration Number:	3607864	OATMEAL RAISIN	
Registration Number:	3617285	OOEY GOOEY S'MORES	
Registration Number:	2122275	OUR FATHERS	
Registration Number:	3633115	PHILOSOPHY	
Registration Number:	3667863	PHILOSOPHY BABYCAKES	
Registration Number:	3624714	PHILOSOPHY INSTANT RESULTS	
Registration Number:	3603221	PHILOSOPHY THE AGING EYE	
Registration Number:	2953905	PINA COLADA	
Registration Number:	3006565	POOL PARTY	
Registration Number:	3628681	RED LICORICE	
Registration Number:	3596146	SHOWER FOR A CAUSE	
Registration Number:	3620617	SNOW BODY	
Registration Number:	3620615	SNOW SHOWER	
Registration Number:	2995714	SPECIAL DELIVERY	
Registration Number:	3599933	SPICY GUMDROP	
Registration Number:	3674586	STINKY HEAD	
Registration Number:	2938416	STRAWBERRY MILKSHAKE	
Registration Number:	3607349	THE COFFEE HOUSE	
Registration Number:	2949571	THE GINGERBREAD HOUSE	
Registration Number:	3670939	THE GROOM	
Registration Number:	3602389	THE HOLIDAY COOKBOOK	
Registration Number:	2251827	THE LITTLE BLACK BOOK	
Registration Number:	3596665	THE SPACE MAN	
Registration Number:	3600121	WASH AND CREAM YOUR HANDS	
Registration Number:	3602420	WHEN LIFE TURNS BLUE MAKE PINK LEMONADE	
Registration Number:	2953975	WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT CAKE	
Registration Number:	3607610	YOU CAN'T VACUUM A PORE BUT YOU CAN SHED	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127353000

**Email:** sara.mooney@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Kristen Greeley

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Greeley
SIGNATURE:	/s/ KRISTEN GREELEY
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 17**

source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page6.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page9.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page10.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page11.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page12.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page13.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page14.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page15.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page16.tif source=Coty Restructuring - IP Release (EXECUTED)#page17.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of June 14, 2016, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 383 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10179, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Assignor"), in favor of PHILOSOPHY, INC., an Arizona corporation with offices located at 3809 East Watkins Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034 (the "Assignee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor, and certain other Grantors, are parties to (i) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), (ii) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2015, (iii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2015 (the "First IP Security Agreement") and (iv) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 7, 2016 (the "Second IP Security Agreement" and together with the First IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, the Assignee assigned, pledged and granted to the Assignor, its successors and assigns, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title or interest in and to all Intellectual Property to the extent governed by, arising under, pursuant to, or by virtue of, the laws of the United States of America or any state thereof, including the following (collectively, the "Subject Collateral"):

- (a) (i) any and all patents and patent applications (whether issued or applied-for in the United States); (ii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; (iii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof; and (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof ("Patents");
- (b) (i) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles, whether registered or unregistered in the United States, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (ii) all renewals of the foregoing; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; and (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing ("Trademarks"); and

- (c) (i) all copyrights, rights and interests in such copyrights, works protectable by copyright, copyright registrations, and applications to register copyright; (ii) all renewals of any of the foregoing; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements for any of the foregoing; and (d) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of any of the foregoing ("Copyrights");
- (d) all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of United States intellectual property set forth in <u>Schedule</u> I hereto (as may be supplemented from time to time), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof.

**WHEREAS**, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Subject Collateral.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

**SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreements.

**SECTION 2.** Termination and Release. The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its lien on and security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under the Subject Collateral, including the Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Collateral. Notwithstanding anything herein (or in any other document, communication or filing relating hereto by any person) to the contrary, the Assignor is authorizing solely the termination, release and discharge of liens granted to it in connection with the Credit Agreement and not any other liens or security interests at any time granted by any party in favor of the Assignor pursuant to any other document or in favor of any other person.

**SECTION 3**. Recordation. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**SECTION 4**. Further Assurances. The Assignor hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents and to do such other acts that the Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and the Assignee's right, title and interest in the Collateral.

2

**SECTION 5**. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 86

Assignor

Name: Tony Yung

Title: Executive Director

## **SCHEDULE I**

# **COPYRIGHTS**

Record Owner	Copyright	Registration Number	Status – Registered or Applied
philosophy, inc.	Christmas Girl.	VA0001818149	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Cristina in Grass.	VA0001818156	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Friends.	VA0001818139	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Girl Coloring.	VA0001818133	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Girl Peeking.	VA0001784022	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Girl With Pail.	VA0001784023	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Grandma Silhouette.	VA0001818137	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Great awakening.	TXu000852237	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Hope and a prayer.	TXu000852238	Registered
philosophy, inc.	In the Buff.	VA0001818154	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Marry me.	TX0004941404	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Message in a bottle.	TXu000875778	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Michelle on Phone.	VA0001818164	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Philosophy.	TXu000855906	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Philosophy artwork screens.	TXu000743177	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Philosophy artwork screens-2.	TXu000851686	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Philosophy artwork screens: 3.	TXu000975546	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Philosophy artwork screens 4.	TXu001049142	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Philosophy Girl.	VAu001199323	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Philosophy: the new age of beauty.	TXu000853096	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Present Flower.	VA0001818165	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Purity Silhouette.	VA0001818162	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Unforgettable. TXu 1-000-848 (2001)	V3552D327	Registered
philosophy, inc.	What kind of man are you?	TXu000857207	Registered

# **PATENTS**

None.

# **TRADEMARKS**

Record Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Status – Registered or Applied
philosophy, inc.	A DIET YOU CAN LIVE WITH	3713124	Registered
philosophy, inc.	A FEW GOOD MEN	3166301	Registered

[Schedule I to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

philosophy, inc.	A PIGMENT OF YOUR	2004993	Registered
	IMAGINATION		
philosophy, inc.	AMAZING GRACE	2249922	Registered
philosophy, inc.	AMAZING GRACE	3017867	Registered
philosophy, inc.	AMAZING GRACE	3375240	Registered
philosophy, inc.	AMAZING GRACE	3803539	Registered
philosophy, inc.	AMEN	2168018	Registered
philosophy, inc.	ANTI-WRINKLE MIRACLE WORKER	4833649	Registered
philosophy, inc.	APRICOTS AND CREAM	3636480	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BABY GRACE	2815754	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BACK TO NURTURE	4704851	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BANANA NUT BREAD	2319762	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BE SOMEBODY	2162218	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BEACH PARTY	3402891	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BELGIAN WAFFLES	3263091	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BELIEVE IN MIRACLES	2742247	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BERRY LIME MARTINI	4657877	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BIG SHOTS	86582821	Applied
philosophy, inc.	BIRTHDAY GIRL	2629194	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BIRTHDAY PARTY	2990541	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BLACKBERRY LAVENDER	3738372	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BOBBING FOR APPLES	3923657	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BOOSTER SHOTS	86582891	Applied
philosophy, inc.	BOX OF MIRACLES	4419905	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BRIDAL PARTY	3152098	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BUBBLY	3163826	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BUBBLY	3908377	Registered
philosophy, inc.	BURGUNDY CHERRY	3738370	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CAKE ME TO PARADISE	4534695	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CANDY CANE	3143805	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CANDY CANE	3203048	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CELEBRATE DREAMS	4146366	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CELEBRATE LOVE	4146367	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CHEERS	3931384	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES	2319761	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CHOCOLATE FROSTING	3030918	Registered

philosophy, inc.	CINNAMON BUNS	2283985	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CINNAMON BUNS	3173700	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CLASSIC FUDGE	3713126	Registered
1 1 27	CAKE		2
philosophy, inc.	CLEANSE PEEL	86568702	Applied
1 1 7	TREAT (stylized)		
philosophy, inc.	CLEANSE, PEEL,	86443148	Applied
1 1 7	TREAT		11
philosophy, inc.	CLEAR DAYS	4207770	Registered
	AHEAD		_
philosophy, inc.	COCKTAIL PARTY	2990540	Registered
philosophy, inc.	COCONUT	3033292	Registered
	FROSTING		-
philosophy, inc.	COMPLETE ME	2293329	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CRÈME BRULÉE	3716597	Registered
philosophy, inc.	CURLY HEAD	2089961	Registered
philosophy, inc.	DEEP FILL FIX	4243548	Registered
philosophy, inc.	DOUBLE RICH HOT	3014061	Registered
	COCOA		_
philosophy, inc.	ETERNAL GRACE	3908733	Registered
philosophy, inc.	ETERNAL GRACE	3955138	Registered
philosophy, inc.	EYES WIDE OPEN	4223142	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FAIRY GODMOTHER	3908246	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FALLING IN LOVE	2003560	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FALLING IN LOVE	3050404	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FALLING IN LOVE	3295564	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FALLING IN LOVE	4317218	Registered
	SUMMER		-
philosophy, inc.	FIELD OF FLOWERS	3774829	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FLOWER GIRL	3836286	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FOOTNOTES	2004994	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FOR MOMMY WITH	4335738	Registered
	LOVE		
philosophy, inc.	FRENCH VANILLA	3747937	Registered
	BEAN		
philosophy, inc.	FRESH CREAM	3336759	Registered
philosophy, inc.	FULL OF PROMISE	4265832	Registered
philosophy, inc.	Girl Peeking (Image)	4097813	Registered
	(Design Only)		
philosophy, inc.	Girl with Pail (Image)	3914521	Registered
	(Design Only)		
philosophy, inc.	GIRLS OF SUMMER	4708801	Registered
philosophy, inc.	GIVING GRACE	4486189	Registered
philosophy, inc.	GLOW AND BEHOLD	4077304	Registered
philosophy, inc.	GREAT SKIN IS IN	4115954	Registered
philosophy, inc.	GREEN	3868789	Registered
philosophy, inc.	GREETINGS FROM	3204635	Registered
	CABO		
philosophy, inc.	GURU	2632668	Registered

philosophy, inc.	HANDMADE	2155269	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HANDS OF HOPE	4025895	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HAPPY TRAVELS	4242990	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HAVE A CHERRY	3729848	Registered
	CHRISTMAS		
philosophy, inc.	HEAVEN ON EARTH	3702080	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HELP ME	2290567	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HERE COMES THE	2412764	Registered
	BRIDE		
philosophy, inc.	HERE COMES THE	4151494	Registered
	SUN		
philosophy, inc.	HOLD THAT	2169999	Registered
	THOUGHT		
philosophy, inc.	HOLIDAY BLUES	2089925	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HOLIDAY HOSTESS	3735165	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HOME FOR THE	3917350	Registered
	HOLIDAYS	220227	
philosophy, inc.	HOPE AND A	2202275	Registered
1 '1 1 '	PRAYER	4752252	D ' / 1
philosophy, inc.	HOPE FOR	4753253	Registered
-1-1111	EVERYWHERE	2112770	Dayleton I
philosophy, inc.	HOPE IN A BOTTLE	2112760	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HOPE IN A STICK	2006904	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HOPE IN A TINTED	4404147	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HOPE IN A TINTED	4025892	Registered
mhilosomhy, inc	MOISTURIZER	2017051	Dagistanad
philosophy, inc.	HOPE IN A TUBE HOPE SPRINGS	3017851 4284045	Registered
philosophy, inc.	ETERNAL	4204043	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HPR	4317255	Registered
philosophy, inc.	HPR and Design	4393994	Registered
philosophy, inc.	I THINK YOU ARE	4117675	Registered
piniosopny, me.	WONDERFUL	<del>1</del> 117073	Registered
philosophy, inc.	I'M DREAMING OF	4077303	Registered
philosophy, inc.	INNER GRACE	3363876	Registered
philosophy, inc.	INSTANT MIRACLE	86482111	Applied
piniosopny, me.	WORKER	00102111	ripplied
philosophy, inc.	IT'S ALL IN YOUR	2032868	Registered
F, ,	HEAD		8
philosophy, inc.	KISS OF HOPE	4077175	Registered
philosophy, inc.	LASTING HOPE	4238518	Registered
philosophy, inc.	LIVE JOYOUSLY	4753121	Registered
philosophy, inc.	LIVING GRACE	4243413	Registered
philosophy, inc.	LOVESWEPT	4508085	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MAKEUP OPTIONAL	2990366	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MELON DAIQUIRI	3266630	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MELTING	3169471	Registered
1 7/	MARSHMALLOW		
	CREAM		

philosophy, inc.	MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE	2272559	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MICRODELIVERY PEEL	4670757	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MIMOSA	3047146	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MIMOSA	3266631	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MIRACLE WORKER	4628820	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MOTHER NATURE	2223088	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MOUTHWATERING WATERMELON	3729869	Registered
philosophy, inc.	MY PHILOSOPHY: COMPASSIONATE	86495535	Applied
philosophy, inc.	MY PHILOSOPHY: EMPOWERED	86472172	Applied
philosophy, inc.	MY PHILOSOPHY: EXPRESSIVE	86495451	Applied
philosophy, inc.	MY PHILOSOPHY: GIVING	86495455	Applied
philosophy, inc.	MY PHILOSOPHY: GRATEFUL	86472177	Applied
philosophy, inc.	MY PHILOSOPHY: PASSIONATE	86472179	Applied
philosophy, inc.	MY PHILOSOPHY: TRUTHFUL	86495531	Applied
philosophy, inc.	ON A CLEAR DAY	2012494	Registered
philosophy, inc.	ORANGE SHERBERT	2365212	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PEACEFUL HARMONY	4728979	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PEPPERMINT HOT COCOA	3738049	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	2016208	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	2214968	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	2269341	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	2388010	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	3406516	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	3440195	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	3514047	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	3617509	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	4014978	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	4026210	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	4061599	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY	4246200	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY AIRBRUSH CANVAS	3166073	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY BABY	4238442	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY BEST SELLERS	3941142	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY MAN	4369235	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PHILOSOPHY'S OLD	3030320	Registered

	FASHIONED EGG		
	NOG		
philosophy, inc.	PINK FROSTED ANIMAL CRACKER	4208058	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PINK FROSTED LAYER CAKE	3713125	Registered
philosophy, inc.	POMEGRANATE CHOCOLATE	3738373	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PUMPKIN PIE	2319763	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PURE GRACE	2925817	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PURE GRACE	3501745	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PURITY MADE SIMPLE	3151231	Registered
philosophy, inc.	PURITY MADE SIMPLE PURITY IS NATURAL. WE COME INTO THIS WORLD WITH ALL THE RIGHT INSTINCTS. WE ARE INNOCENT, AND THEREFORE PERCEIVE THINGS AS THEY SHOULD BE, RATHER THAN HOW THEY ARE. OUR CONSCIENCE IS CLEAR, OUR HANDS ARE CLEAN, AND THE WORLD AT LARGE IS TRULY BEAUTIFUL. IT IS AT THIS TIME WE FEEL MOST BLESSED. TO BEGIN FEELING YOUNG AGAIN, WE MUST BEGIN WITH THE MOST BASIC	3862603	Registered
	STEP OF ALL; THE DAILY RITUAL OF CLEANSING.	1001070	
philosophy, inc.	RAZOR SHARP	1991969	Registered
philosophy, inc.	RENEWED HOPE IN A JAR	4732871	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SAVE THE NAILS	2634777	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SHEAR SPLENDOR	2032867	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SHELTER	2004992	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SHOWER FOR THE CURE	3143248	Registered

philosophy, inc.	SILENT NIGHT	3750623	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SMOKE SCREEN	3687498	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SNOW ANGEL	3925853	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SNOW MINUTES	3741070	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SNOWFLAKE	4006424	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SNOWMAN	3726085	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SOUL OWNER	2009038	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SOUR CHERRY	3738371	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SPICED APPLE	3136593	Registered
	CIDER		
philosophy, inc.	SPRINKLE,	3681524	Registered
	SPRINKLE LITTLE		
	STAR		
philosophy, inc.	SQUISHY RED FISHY	3738050	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SUGAR PLUM FAIRY	3155285	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SUGAR PLUM FAIRY	3276538	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SUMMER GRACE	4088716	Registered
philosophy, inc.	SUPERNATURAL	3716538	Registered
	INSTANT SUNSHINE		
philosophy, inc.	SUPERNATURAL	3886824	Registered
	MOONLIGHT		
philosophy, inc.	SWEET CREAMY	3437214	Registered
1.11 1 1	FROSTING	1217066	D 1 1
philosophy, inc.	TAKE A DEEP	4317066	Registered
-1:11	BREATH	2169070	Damiete and
philosophy, inc.	TAKE A HIKE	2168070	Registered
philosophy, inc.	TAN TINI TANGERINE MILK	3785843	Registered
philosophy, inc.	TANGERINE MILK TANGERINE	3681565 3747935	Registered Registered
philosophy, nic.	VANILLA	3/4/933	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE AFTERGLOW	2293328	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE BAKE SHOPPE	3723672	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE BEST	2548006	Registered
piniosopny, me.	COSMETIC IS GREAT	2310000	Registered
	LOOKING SKIN		
philosophy, inc.	THE BEST IS YET TO	86433089	Applied
F, ,	COME		
philosophy, inc.	THE BIG SKINNY	2012496	Registered
philosophy, inc.	The Blueprint Design	2415494	Registered
1 1 1	(Miscellaneous Design)		2
philosophy, inc.	THE COLORING	1947579	Registered
	BOOK		
philosophy, inc.	THE COMMON MAN	2311892	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE COOKBOOK	2319801	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE COOKIE	3412469	Registered
	EXCHANGE		
philosophy, inc.	THE DOG HOUSE	3665090	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE GINGERBREAD	3911818	Registered
	GIRL		

philosophy, inc.	THE GINGERBREAD HOUSE	86576991	Applied
philosophy, inc.	THE GINGERBREAD MAN	2733500	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE GREAT AWAKENING	2285856	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE GREAT MYSTERY	2664268	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE GUEST HOUSE	3112540	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE HOLIDAY PARTY	3599934	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE HOPE AND GRACE INITIATIVE	4709565	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE ICE CREAM MAN	3088219	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE MICRODELIVERY	4727643	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE MIRACLE WORKER	2202197	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE MUFFIN MAN	3214119	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE OXYGEN BOOST	4234805	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE PARTY HOUSE	3112541	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE POWER SHOWER	2039415	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE PRESENT	2089876	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE PRIME OF YOUR LIFE	3917360	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE RECIPE BOX	3670443	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE SUPERNATURAL	2201895	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE SUPERNATURAL	3283937	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE SUPERNATURAL	3745472	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE SUPERNATURAL SUPERGLOSSY	3894605	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE SUPERNATURAL YOU MAKE ME BLUSH	3894540	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE SWEET SHOPPE	4104823	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE TEA PARTY	2988219	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THE TINI STRING BIKINI	3738044	Registered
philosophy, inc.	THINK BEAUTIFUL THOUGHTS	3758392	Registered
philosophy, inc.	TIME IN A BOTTLE	3202563	Registered

philosophy, inc.	TIME IN A BOTTLE	4412297	Registered
philosophy, inc.	TIME ON YOUR	2006861	Registered
	HANDS		
philosophy, inc.	TOTAL MATTENESS	4429959	Registered
philosophy, inc.	TRICK-OR-TREAT	3729866	Registered
philosophy, inc.	TURBO BOOSTER C	3524949	Registered
	POWDER		
philosophy, inc.	ULTIMATE MIRACLE	86471634	Applied
	WORKERS		
philosophy, inc.	UNCONDITIONAL	3627715	Registered
	LOVE		
philosophy, inc.	UNDER THE	3664281	Registered
	MISTLETOE		
philosophy, inc.	UPLIFTING	86483470	Applied
	MIRACLE WORKER		
philosophy, inc.	VANILLA BIRTHDAY	3155080	Registered
	CAKE		
philosophy, inc.	VANILLA SOUR	3747936	Registered
	CHERRY		
philosophy, inc.	WAFFLE CONE	3175293	Registered
philosophy, inc.	WARM BY THE FIRE	3726034	Registered
philosophy, inc.	WE WISH YOU A	3732633	Registered
	BERRY CHRISTMAS		
philosophy, inc.	WEDDING CAKE	3166356	Registered
philosophy, inc.	WELCOME BABY	4104821	Registered
philosophy, inc.	WELL BALANCED	2149671	Registered
philosophy, inc.	WELL BALANCED	2186471	Registered
philosophy, inc.	WHEN HOPE IS NOT	2787646	Registered
	ENOUGH		
philosophy, inc.	WHEN LIGHTENING	2168465	Registered
	STRIKES		

Record Owner	Trademark	Registration Number
Philosophy, Inc.	ACCEPTANCE	3699382
Philosophy, Inc.	ANGEL CAKES	3596808
Philosophy, Inc.	BIG MOUTH	2952082

Philosophy, Inc.	BIG SHOTS	3032577
Philosophy, Inc.	BOOSTER SHOTS	3012097
Philosophy, Inc.	CINNAMON HOT DOTS	3628422
Philosophy, Inc.	CRISIS MANAGEMENT	3596595
Philosophy, Inc.	CRUMB BERRY PIE	3032354
Philosophy, Inc.	DARK SHADOWS	3115530
Philosophy, Inc.	DIVINE GUIDANCE	77461565
Philosophy, Inc.	DIVINE ILLUMINATION	77461561
Philosophy, Inc.	DIVINE LIGHT	77461567
Philosophy, Inc.	DO YOU NEED A FRAGRANCE MAKEOVER?	3659378
Philosophy, Inc.	DO YOUR FEET NEED A MAKEOVER?	3662016
Philosophy, Inc.	DO YOUR HANDS MATCH YOUR FACE?	3667856
Philosophy, Inc.	DOES YOUR SKIN NEED A BEFORE & AFTER?	3687503
Philosophy, Inc.	DOES YOUR SKIN NEED A DRINK OF WATER?	3101425

Philosophy, Inc.	DOES YOUR SKIN NEED A VACATION?	3659379
Philosophy, Inc.	EYE BELIEVE	2006862
Philosophy, Inc.	FLIGHT PLAN	3765489
Philosophy, Inc.	FRESH FROM THE OVEN	3613597
Philosophy, Inc.	HOLIDAY ANGEL	3599932
Philosophy, Inc.	HOW WOULD YOU LIKE TO UNDO THE DAMAGE YOU HAVE DONE?	3659380
Philosophy, Inc.	IS YOUR SKIN HAVING A MIDLIFE CRISIS?	3648846
Philosophy, Inc.	LAUGHING GAS	2946368
Philosophy, Inc.	LAVENDER POUND CAKE	3033291
Philosophy, Inc.	LIPORESUCTION	3662017
Philosophy, Inc.	MELON DAIQUIRI	2956114
Philosophy, Inc.	MY PHILOSOPHY: EMPOWERED	4838254
Philosophy, Inc.	OATMEAL RAISIN	3607864
Philosophy, Inc.	OOEY GOOEY S'MORES	3617285

Philosophy, Inc.	OUR FATHERS	2122275
Philosophy, Inc.	PHILOSOPHY	3633115
Philosophy, Inc.	PHILOSOPHY BABYCAKES	3667863
Philosophy, Inc.	PHILOSOPHY INSTANT RESULTS	3624714
Philosophy, Inc.	PHILOSOPHY THE AGING EYE	3603221
Philosophy, Inc.	PINA COLADA	2953905
Philosophy, Inc.	POOL PARTY	3006565
Philosophy, Inc.	RED LICORICE	3628681
Philosophy, Inc.	SHOWER FOR A CAUSE	3596146
Philosophy, Inc.	SNOW BODY	3620617
Philosophy, Inc.	SNOW SHOWER	3620615
Philosophy, Inc.	SPECIAL DELIVERY	2995714
Philosophy, Inc.	SPICY GUMDROP	3599933
Philosophy, Inc.	STINKY HEAD	3674586

Philosophy, Inc.	STRAWBERRY MILKSHAKE	2938416
Philosophy, Inc.	THE COFFEE HOUSE	3607349
Philosophy, Inc.	THE GINGERBREAD HOUSE	2949571
Philosophy, Inc.	THE GROOM	3670939
Philosophy, Inc.	THE HOLIDAY COOKBOOK	3602389
Philosophy, Inc.	THE LITTLE BLACK BOOK	2251827
Philosophy, Inc.	THE SPACE MAN	3596665
Philosophy, Inc.	WASH AND CREAM YOUR HANDS	3600121
Philosophy, Inc.	WHEN LIFE TURNS BLUE MAKE PINK LEMONADE	3602420
Philosophy, Inc.	WHITE CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT CAKE	2953975
Philosophy, Inc.	YOU CAN'T VACUUM A PORE BUT YOU CAN SHED A PORE WALL	3607610

**RECORDED: 06/15/2016**